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R15495 SD Mission Bay Boat & Ski Club SD Mission Bay Boat & Ski Club Invoiced -                       17,141                 17,141                    17,141                   17,141                    16,523               16,523                 16,523                   16,523                16,523                 16,523              16,523                  16,523                    200,746$                

Ending: 3/31/2028 Beginning:  1/27/2014 PY Actual Inv. 17,141            17,141                 17,141                   34,281                  17,141                   17,141               17,141                17,141                  17,141               17,141                 17,141              17,141                 -                             222,828$               
Function: Power Boat Club Minimum 17,140            17,140                 17,140                   16,523                  16,523                   16,523               16,523                16,523                  16,523               16,523                 16,523              16,523                 200,127$               

R09896 Mission Bay Yacht Club Mission Bay Yacht Club Invoiced -                       47,618                 47,618                    47,618                   47,618                    45,902               45,902                 45,902                   45,902                45,902                 45,902              45,902                  67,074                    578,863$                
Ending: 7/31/2037 Beginning:  08/01/2012 PY Actual Inv. 47,618            47,618                 47,618                   47,618                  47,618                   47,618               47,618                47,618                  47,618               47,618                 47,618              47,618                 21,172                   592,591$               
Function: Yacht Club Fixed 47,618            47,618                 47,618                   45,902                  45,902                   45,902               45,902                45,902                  45,902               45,902                 45,902              45,902                 555,975$               

R00061 Dana Inn and Marina Bartell Hotels Invoiced 84,560             209,723               161,946                 177,524                 134,185                 113,963             130,658              113,963                 113,963              140,573               153,986            181,547                (16,695)                  1,699,896$            
Ending: 11/30/2050 Beginning: 12/01/2000 PY Actual Inv. 238,961          181,717               167,059                 157,302                113,122                 95,666               98,647                111,673                139,741             145,422               149,351            189,452               104,868                 1,892,981$            
Function: Hotel, Coffee Shop, Marina Minimum 125,638          125,638               125,638                 125,638                125,638                 113,963            113,963              113,963                113,963             113,963               113,963            113,963               1,425,929$            

R12496 Bahia Resort Hotel Bh Partnership Invoiced 374,355           324,575               261,718                 230,124                 198,665                 170,772             166,539              173,831                 426,615              236,864               227,082            295,718                -                              3,086,857$            
Ending: 5/31/2053 Beginning: 5/16/2013 PY Actual Inv. 389,033          284,778               268,621                 226,192                170,865                 179,019            166,539              166,539                251,375             222,937               248,655            311,701               -                             2,886,255$            
Function: Hotel, Restaurant, Marina, Excursion Boats Minimum 166,539          166,539               166,539                 166,539                166,539                 166,539            166,539              166,539                166,539             166,539               166,539            166,539               1,998,471$            

R43001 Pebblebrook Hotel Trust Pebblebrook Hotel Trust Invoiced 632,695           581,310               476,778                 461,611                 278,210                 271,632             318,833              299,988                 390,896              263,591               405,175            432,660                1,125,277              5,938,657$            
Ending: 7/31/2068 Beginning: 7/27/2018 PY Actual Inv. 649,959          490,513               493,029                 390,969                256,318                 246,360            214,350              305,504                388,941             371,108               413,700            459,305               (701,256)               3,978,800$            
Function: Hotel, Spa, Restaurant, Dock Minimum 2,177,411              2,177,411$            

R00002 Driscoll Mission Bay LLC Driscoll Mission Bay LLC Invoiced 78,981             77,435                 77,549                    61,098                   59,880                    62,260               60,823                 63,453                   66,121                65,120                 159,918            72,429                  -                              905,066$                
Ending: 3/4/2029 Beginning: 3/5/1979 PY Actual Inv. 91,187            78,238                 73,869                   81,356                  63,139                   65,734               64,415                60,783                  69,865               77,433                 151,842            81,761                 13,819                   973,442$               
Function: Boat Repair, Storage, Marina Minimum 643,904                 643,904$               

R00354 Dana Landing Marina Wesco Sales Corp Invoiced 59,293             54,556                 44,992                    38,471                   37,060                    37,060               37,060                 37,060                   37,035                37,872                 88,836              35,944                  3,605                      548,843$                
Ending: 7/31/2020 Beginning: 8/1/1995 PY Actual Inv. 59,948            55,169                 49,340                   42,435                  38,446                   37,060               37,060                37,060                  37,060               38,110                 45,004              -                           -                             1              476,690$               
Function: Marina & Related Uses Minimum 37,060            37,060                 37,060                   37,060                  37,060                   37,060               37,060                37,060                  37,060               37,060                 37,060              37,060                 444,717$               

R00052 Sea World, LLC Sea World, LLC Invoiced 2,265,733        1,487,669            881,430                 1,021,431             842,171                 1,097,537          600,584              587,953                 1,028,128          1,105,888            1,047,081         1,591,118             (3,716,396)             3              9,840,326$            
Ending: 6/30/2048 Beginning: 7/1/1998 PY Actual Inv. 2,223,811       1,358,351           833,464                 1,036,111             772,313                 1,159,405         546,517              548,270                1,035,939          1,038,288           1,117,624        1,666,726            -                             13,336,819$          
Function: Marine Park Minimum 10,401,306           10,401,306$          

R00139 Everingham Bros Bait Co Everingham Bros Bait Co Invoiced -                       8,246                    8,246                      8,246                     8,246                      8,246                 8,246                   8,246                     8,246                  8,246                    8,246                 8,246                    9,244                      99,952$                  
Ending: 5/30/2029 Beginning: 5/20/2009 PY Actual Inv. 8,246               8,246                   8,246                     8,246                    8,246                     8,246                 8,246                  8,246                    8,246                 8,246                   8,246                8,246                   -                             98,954$                 
Function: Retail & Wholesale Live Bait Fixed 8,246               8,246                   8,246                     8,246                    8,246                     8,246                 8,246                  8,246                    8,246                 8,246                   8,246                8,246                   98,954$                 

R00253 Mission Bay Aquatic Center Associated Students SDSU/Regents Of UCSD Invoiced -                       -                            -                              -                             -                              -                          -                           -                             -                          -                            -                         -                            -                              -$                            
Ending: 8/31/2033 Beginning: 8/20/2008 PY Actual Inv. -                       -                           -                             -                            -                             -                         -                          -                            -                         -                           -                        -                           127,590                 127,590$               
Function: Aquatic Sports Programming Minimum 54,860                   54,860$                 

R27996 Campland, LLC Campland, LLC Invoiced 297,187           206,245               132,989                 107,082                 89,794                    77,887               79,436                 83,358                   133,615              122,979               129,436            189,793                20,174                    1,669,975$            
Ending: 6/30/2037 Beginning: 11/8/2017 PY Actual Inv. 298,508          187,784               140,745                 105,640                93,867                   83,017               72,006                77,452                  114,062             102,230               125,820            202,038               -                             1,603,170$            
Function: Campground Minimum 1,201,574              1,201,574$            

R05898 Mission Bay Sports Center Mission Bay Sports Center Invoiced 5,000               5,000                    -                              -                             -                              -                          -                           -                             -                          842                       5,946                 8,037                    10,000                    6              34,825$                  
Ending: 07/20/2031 Beginning:  07/21/2011 PY Actual Inv. 28,893            31,518                 11,829                   8,253                    8,663                     14,499               12,526                16,703                  17,064               19,269                 25,352              -                           1,089,640              1,284,209$            
Function: Public Water Sports Center & Dock Facilities Minimum 1,832               222,256                 224,088$               

R26797 Braemar Partnership Braemar Partnership Invoiced 13,182             10,491                 1,985                      2,240                     1,355                      3,851                 959                      992                        1,678                  2,399                    3,302                 7,095                    -                              49,527$                  
Ending: 12/13/2026 Beginning: 12/14/2016 PY Actual Inv. 16,314            8,351                   4,391                     2,736                    1,834                     1,537                 1,654                  818                       2,615                 2,754                   4,235                13,700                 (6,889)                    54,051$                 
Function: Dock Facility, Beach Concessions & Various Uses Minimum 64,635                   64,635$                 

R00183 SD Paradise Point Resort LHO Mission Bay Hotel, L.P. Invoiced 413,981           358,586               288,209                 288,097                 222,241                 190,879             193,312              210,513                 267,943              370,355               271,729            329,821                -                              3,405,667$            
Ending: 5/31/2050 Beginning: 6/1/2000 PY Actual Inv. 424,737          315,704               304,588                 291,596                195,102                 210,091            201,665              221,101                240,262             242,548               310,974            333,369               (418,988)               2,872,749$            
Function: Hotel & Marina Minimum 184,879          184,879               184,879                 184,879                184,879                 184,879            184,879              184,879                184,879             184,879               184,879            184,879               2,218,545$            

R02096 Marina Village Retirement Fund Trust Of Plumbing Invoiced 87,986             89,535                 172,884                 -                             84,968                    84,095               79,159                 79,435                   80,312                81,668                 85,185              86,618                  -                              1,011,845$            
Ending: 4/30/2027 Beginning: 5/1/1977 PY Actual Inv. 91,020            84,991                 88,965                   89,398                  82,552                   81,246               76,216                77,277                  81,157               81,651                 80,734              87,795                 -                             1,003,001$            
Function: Marina & Shops Minimum 508,733                 508,733$               

R34902 SD Rowing Club/Intercollegiate SD Rowing Club/Intercollegiate Invoiced -                       2,932                    2,932                      2,932                     2,932                      2,932                 2,932                   2,826                     2,826                  2,826                    2,826                 2,826                    10,848                    42,568$                  
Ending: 11/28/2028 Beginning: 11/29/2018 PY Actual Inv. 2,932               2,932                   2,932                     2,932                    2,932                     2,932                 2,932                  2,932                    2,932                 2,932                   2,932                2,932                   16,727                   51,908$                 
Function: Rowing & Storage Facility Fixed 2,932               2,932                   2,932                     2,826                    2,826                     2,826                 2,826                  2,826                    2,826                 2,826                   2,826                2,826                   -                             34,229$                 

R10296 Hyatt Regency Islandia CHSP Mission Bay LLC Invoiced 575,716           488,085               426,344                 416,455                 305,356                 292,459             315,385              352,211                 385,585              431,648               407,119            955,256                (681)                       5,350,938$            
Ending: 1/31/2056 Beginning: 1/9/2006 PY Actual Inv. 612,554          467,696               450,237                 420,912                267,212                 301,021            286,338              357,594                413,849             441,631               681                   395,695               -                             4,415,420$            
Function: Hotel, Restaurant, Marina, Sportfishing Minimum 227,039          227,039               227,039                 227,039                227,039                 227,039            227,039              323,466                323,466             323,466               323,466            323,466               3,206,602$            

R11495 Quivera Rd Verizon Wireless LLC/Quivira RD Invoiced -                       -                            -                              -                             -                              -                          -                           -                             -                          -                            -                         -                            12,498                    12,498$                  
Ending: 8/31/2022 Beginning:  9/1/2012 PY Actual Inv. -                       -                           -                             -                            -                             -                         -                          -                            -                         -                           -                        -                           12,498                   1              12,498$                 
Function:  Equipment enclosure and a light standard Fixed 12,498                   12,498$                 

R00278 Seaforth Sportfishing Corp. Seaforth Sportfishing Corp. Invoiced 247,675           274,984               211,555                 186,146                 80,147                    55,174               52,249                 49,269                   50,664                69,777                 104,710            159,550                -                              1,541,901$            
Ending: 11/30/2047 Beginning: 11/8/2007 PY Actual Inv. 254,346          239,168               213,359                 180,760                81,152                   51,231               43,807                41,098                  63,309               88,624                 126,516            177,128               15,957                   1,576,453$            
Function: Sportfishing Headquarters Minimum 1,115,084              1,115,084$            

R42508 SD Canoe & Kayak Team SD Canoe & Kayak Team Invoiced 702                  702                       919                         728                        702                         702                     702                      702                        702                     702                       702                    702                       2,645                      11,314$                  
Ending: 02/28/2024 Beginning: 03/01/2020 PY Actual Inv. -                       564                      564                        564                       564                        728                    728                     704                       728                    -                           -                        -                           820                        1              5,967$                   
Function: Storage and Access Fixed 702                  702                      702                        702                       702                        702                    702                     702                       702                    702                      702                   702                      8,426$                   

R13995 Kai Elua Outrigger Canoe Club Kai Elua Outrigger Canoe Club Invoiced -                       222                       222                         222                        222                         214                     174                      214                        214                     214                       214                    214                       174                         2,520$                    
Ending: 09/30/2016 Beginning: 10/1/2013 PY Actual Inv. 222                  222                      222                        222                       222                        222                    222                     222                       222                    222                      222                   222                      -                             1              2,664$                   
Function: Outrigger Canoe Storage Fixed 214                  214                      214                        214                       214                        214                    214                     214                       214                    214                      214                   214                      2,568$                   

R14195 SD Alliance for Asian Pacific Islanders SD Alliance for Asian Pacific Islanders Invoiced -                       278                       278                         278                        278                         268                     218                      268                        268                     268                       485                    268                       218                         3,368$                    
Ending: 10/31/2016 Beginning: 11/01/2013 PY Actual Inv. 278                  278                      278                        278                       278                        278                    278                     278                       278                    278                      278                   278                      -                             1              3,330$                   
Function: Boat Storage Fixed 278                  278                      278                        278                       278                        278                    278                     278                       278                    278                      278                   278                      3,330$                   

R14895 Sportsmen's Seafood Co Inc. Sportsmen's Seafood Co Inc. Invoiced 36,428             36,413                 27,715                    28,052                   20,388                    13,194               11,845                 13,166                   4,064                  16,690                 39,287              32,151                  153,218                 432,609$                
Ending: 11/30/2016 Beginning: 11/27/2013 PY Actual Inv. 34,339            33,091                 25,719                   23,631                  17,656                   12,350               11,687                9,962                    10,072               14,173                 24,556              20,000                 -                             1              237,235$               
Function: Park Related Restaurant, Etc. Minimum 3,129               3,129                   3,129                     3,129                    3,129                     3,129                 3,129                  3,129                    3,129                 3,129                   3,129                3,129                   37,552$                 

R19195/R15796 Kapolioka Ehukai Outrigger Canoe Club Kapolioka Ehukai Outrigger Canoe Club Invoiced -                       278                       278                         278                        278                         268                     218                      268                        268                     268                       268                    268                       218                         3,150$                    
Ending: 02/28/2017 Beginning: 03/01/2014 PY Actual Inv. 278                  278                      278                        278                       278                        278                    278                     278                       278                    278                      278                   278                      -                             1              3,330$                   
Function: Boat Storage/Access Fixed 268                  268                      268                        268                       268                        268                    268                     268                       268                    268                      268                   268                      3,210$                   

R17895 SD Parasail Adventures, Inc. SD Parasail Adventures, Inc. Invoiced 12,635             10,281                 6,349                      6,349                     -                              6,349                 6,349                   6,349                     -                          -                            -                         -                            42,011                    96,674$                  
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Terminated 10/17/2025 Beginning: 10/20/2014 PY Actual Inv. 14,527            6,514                   6,514                     5,767                    5,767                     5,767                 6,349                  7,515                    6,349                 12,116                 14,668              5,767                   (8,319)                    1              89,302$                 
Function: Parasailing Tours & Concessions Minimum 6,349               6,349                   6,349                     6,349                    6,349                     6,349                 6,349                  6,349                    6,349                 6,349                   6,349                6,349                   76,194$                 

R35102 Sprint PCS Assets, Mission Bay Athletic Sprint PCS Assets, Mission Bay Athletic Invoiced -                       -                            -                              -                             -                              -                          -                           -                             -                          -                            -                         -                            (65,571)                  8              (65,571)$                
Ending: 07/22/2022 Beginning: 12/1/2018 PY Actual Inv. -                       -                           -                             -                            -                             -                         -                          -                            -                         -                           -                        -                           -                             -$                           
Function: Communication Equipment Fixed -$                           

R23195 Verizon Wireless, Mission Bay Athletic Verizon Wireless, Mission Bay Athletic Invoiced -                       -                            -                              -                             -                              -                          -                           -                             -                          -                            -                         -                            51,790                    51,790$                  
Ending: 12/31/2025 Beginning: 1/01/2016 PY Actual Inv. -                       -                           -                             -                            -                             -                         -                          -                            -                         -                           -                        -                           50,039                   50,039$                 
Function: Communication Equipment Fixed 50,914                   50,914$                 

R28196 SHORELINE MISSION BAY, LLC SHORLINE MISSION BAY LLC Invoiced -                       5,540                    6,108                      6,299                     5,000                      5,000                 5,000                   5,000                     5,000                  5,408                    12,462              6,130                    5,822                      4              72,769$                  
Ending: 10/31/2043 Beginning: 04/26/2017 PY Actual Inv. 10,000            5,000                   5,000                     5,000                    5,000                     5,000                 -                          5,000                    10,000               5,000                   5,000                -                           -                             60,000$                 
Function: Restaurant Minimum 10,000            10,000                 10,000                   10,000                  10,000                   10,000               10,000                10,000                  10,000               10,000                 10,000              10,000                 120,000$               

R37802 SD DRAGON BOAT TEAM SD DRAGON BOAT TEAM Invoiced -                       598                       598                         598                        598                         576                     468                      576                        576                     576                       576                    576                       468                         6,783$                    
Ending: 03/31/2020 Beginning: 04/01/2019 PY Actual Inv. 598                  598                      598                        598                       598                        598                    598                     598                       598                    598                      598                   598                      -                             1              7,171$                   
Function: Canoes & Equipment Storage Fixed 576                  576                      576                        576                       576                        576                    576                     576                       576                    576                      576                   576                      6,912$                   

R38001 NORTHEAST MB, LLC NORTHEAST MB LLC Invoiced -                       -                            -                              -                             -                              -                          -                           -                             -                          -                            -                         -                            -                              -$                            
Ending: 06/30/2024 Beginning: 07/01/2019 PY Actual Inv. -                       -                           -                             -                            -                             -                         -                          -                            -                         -                           -                        -                           -                             -$                           
Function: RV Park Minimum 590,996                 5              590,996$               
Penalties CY Actual 866,091           7              866,091$                
Penalties PY Actual -                       2              -$                           

TOTAL CY Invoiced 5,186,109        4,298,440            3,256,781              3,109,019             2,437,434              2,557,743          2,133,576           2,152,066             3,067,142          3,027,199            3,216,996         4,459,391            (2,267,537)             866,091           37,500,450            
TOTAL PY Actual Inv. 5,515,448        3,906,459            3,214,604              3,163,074             2,250,884              2,627,041          1,917,814           2,122,364             2,959,699          2,980,607            2,922,022         4,021,747            317,681                 -                        37,919,445            
TOTAL Minimum 840,439           838,607               838,607                 836,168                836,168                 824,493             824,493              920,920                920,920             920,920               920,920            920,920                17,044,172            -                        27,487,745            

(1) Agreement continues on a month-to-month holdover status
(2) Mission Bay Park Lease penalties were paused in Fiscal Year 2024 and will resume once a formal late fee process is finalized and implemented
(3) The City entered into a settlement with SeaWorld on lease rent that was owed to the City from 2020, resulting in a write-off of $3,716,396
(4) Shoreline Mission Bay, LLC received a rent credit applied at 50% increments until depleted (up to $450,000)
(5) Northeast MB, LLC received a $8,050,000 rent credit due to Capital Improvements
(6) The City entered into a forbearance agreement with Mission Bay Sports Center in Fiscal Year 2025
(7) Amount includes $862,606.11 in lease penalties from SeaWorld on lease rent that was owed to the City from 2020
(8) A Sprint PCS account reconciliation resulted in reversals/credit memo totaling $65,571
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